A

BUTTERY MAPLE

) ¥ & { NUTRITION FACTS Servings: 1, Serv. size: 1 waffle (68g),
o Nﬂ(:KQ g Amount per serving: Calories 250, Total Fat 9g (14% DV),

S g Sat, Fat 4g (20% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholest, 44mg (15% DV),
WAFFLE Sodium 290mg (12% DV), Total Carb, 37 (12% DV), Eiber
29 (8% DV), Total Sugars 15g, Protein 6g,Vit, D (0% DV),
Calcium (3% DV), lron (8% DV), Potas. (2% DV).

INGREDIENTS: Organic Whole Wheat Flour, Organic Enriched Wheat Flour (Organic Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Beet Sugar, Butter, Whole Eggs, Palm Fruit Oil, Yeast, Non-Fat Milk, Salt, Natural Flavors,
Distilled Monoglycerides, Enzymes.

CONTAINS: MILK, EGG, AND WHEAT.

SWEET CINNAMON

NUTRITION FACTS Servings: 1, Serv. size: 1 walfle (68g),
Amount per serving: Calories 250, Total Fat 9g (14% DV),
Sat. Fat 49 (20% DV), Trans Fat Og, Cholest. 44mg (15% DV),
Sodium 290mg (12% DV), Total Carb. 37g (12% DV), Fiber
T CINNAMON 29 (8% DV), Total Sugars 15g, Protein 6g,Vit. D (0% DV),

. Calcium (3% DV), Iron (8% DV), Potas. (2% DV).

INGREDIENTS: Organic Whole Wheat Flour, Organic Enriched Wheat Flour (Organic Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Beet Sugar, Butter, Whole Eggs, Palm Fruit Oil, Yeast, Non-Fat Milk, Salt, Cinnamon, Natural
Flavors, Distilled Monoglycerides, Enzymes.

CONTAINS: MILK, EGG, AND WHEAT.

WILD BLUEBERRY

NUTRITION FACTS Servings: 1, Serv. size: 1 walfle (68g),
Amount per serving: Calories 250, Total Fat 9g (14% DV),
Sal. Fat 4g (20% DV), Trans Fat Og, Cholest. 44mg (15% DV),
Sodium 290mg (12% DV), Total Carb. 37g (12% DV), Fiber
29 (8% DV), Total Sugars 15g, Protein 6g,Vit. D (0% DV),
Calcium (3% DV), lron (8% DV), Potas. (2% DV).

INGREDIENTS: Organic Whole Wheat Flour, Organic Enriched Wheat Flour (Organic Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Beet Sugar, Butter, Whole Eggs, Blueberry Pieces (Sugar, Wheat Flour, Canola Oil, Wheat Starch,
Dextrose, Colored with Fruit Juice, Natural Flavor, Blueberry Solids, Sodium Bicarbonate), Palm Fruit Oil, Yeast, Non-Fat Milk, Salt,
Natural Flavors, Distilled Monoglycerides, Enzymes.

CONTAINS: MILK, EGG, AND WHEAT.




TOANY ROBERT/S COMPAAY

P.O. Box 5685 » Fullerton, CA 92858
tel: 714-879-5246 < fax: 714-879-3226
tonybagelman@cs.com

PRODUCT FORMULATION & SPECIFICATION SHEET

PRODUCT: SLICED 2.24 0Z WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BAGEL
PRODUCT CODE NUMBER: 19231 (BULK) AND 19232 (IW)

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: USA 100%
MINIMUM TOTAL WEIGHT OF PRODUCT: 2.24 OUNCES WHOLE GRAIN: YES

FLOUR BLEND USED: WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 51%, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR 49%
USDA GRAIN SCHEDULE: SCHEDULE B (1 OZ BAGEL = 1 OZ EQUIVALENT GRAIN)
GRAIN CALCULATION: 2.24/1=2.24 ROUNDS DOWN TO 2.00 EQUIVALENT

CASE PACK:_72 SERVINGS PER CASE _INNER PACKAGING: 12 SLEEVES OF 6 OR 72 INDIVIDUAL
BAGELS

CASE WEIGHT: 10.08 LBS NET, 11 LBS GROSS TIE / HI: 8 LAYERS / 7 HIGH
CASE DIMENSIONS: 17 X 11.5X9  CASE CUBE: 1.01

SHELF LIFE; 1 YEAR FROZEN, 10 DAYS THAWED DATE CODE: USE BY

UPC CODE: 00074706298740 (BULK) 00074706384740 (IW)

INGREDIENTS: Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched unbleached flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin,
reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, honey, sugar, may contain 2% or less of:
wheat gluten, salt, yeast, mono-diglycerides (vegetable), calcium propionate, propionic acid (preservatives),
enzymes (vegetable). POTENTIAL ALLERGENS: WHEAT

CALORIES 163 PROTEIN5.9 GMS CARBOHYDRATE 33.5GMS FIBER3.3GMS FAT.61 GMS
SATFAT.06GMS ~ CHOLESTEROL OMG VITAMINAORE VITAMINC OMG THIAMINE .22
MG SODIUM 172MG  CALCIUM 13MG IRON 1.8 MG TRANS FAT 0 SUGARS 3 GMS
POTENTIAL ALLERGENS: WHEAT

| further certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 2.24 oz portion of this product
provides 2.00 ounces of equivalent grains toward the child nutrition meal pattern requirements when
prepared according to directions. | also certify that non-creditable grains are not above .24 0z eq. per portion
as the product contains zero ounces of non-creditable grains.

ek Vo e

TONY ROBERTS COMPANY May 13, 2020
COMPANY NAME DATE




GENERAL MILLE
Convenience
& Foodservice

Pillsbury™ Mini Bagels Strawberry Creamy Cheese
Pillsbury™ Mini Bagels Strawberry, provide a twist on a kid favorite, providing great tasting product in a quick
and easy to eat form. Individually wrapped. Meets USDA whole grain-rich1 criteria, and 2 oz eq grain.
ALLERGENS: CONTAINS WHEAT AND MILK INGREDIENTS

PRODUCT CODE: 138413000

UNIT SIZE: 2.43 OZ UPC: 018000384136
CASE COUNT: 72 GTIN: 10018000384133
Nutrition Facts Ingredients
Serving Size: 1 Package (69g) WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR,
Amount Per Serving: As Packaged MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE,
Calories 230 RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), NEUFCHATEL CHEESE (MILK, CREAM, CHEESE
Calories From Fat 50 CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM), SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, SOYBEAN
% Daily Value* OIL. CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: NONFAT MILK, YEAST, MODIFIED
Total Fat 6g 9% CORN STARCH, SALT, CREAM OF TARTAR, METHYLCELLULOSE,
Saturated Fat 2.59 11% STRAWBERRY POWDER, BEET POWDER COLOR, NATURAL AND
Trans Fat Og ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.
Cholssteral 10mg 8% Package Information
Sodium 180mg 8% )
Total Carbohydrate 41g 14% SSIL\J/:\,AEEIGZIB hé/:‘
Dietary Fiber 2g 9% HEIGHT: 9 N
ﬁ:‘g:'; ;:9 LENGTH: 19.81 IN
Vitamin A 2% WIDTH: 7.93 IN
Vitamin C. o% CASE SIZE: .818 CF
Calcium 2%
Iron 6%

* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet

* - Not a significant nutrient source

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify

ingredients and allergens.

*Do not eat raw dough or batter.

1 At least 48g of whole grain recommended daily. A serving of “whole grain-rich” food must meet portion size requirements for the Grains/Breads component as
defined in FNS guidance and meet at least one of the following: (a) the whole grains per serving is 8g (b) the product includes FDA whole grain health claim on
package or (c) product ingredient listing lists whole grain first. Source: http.//www.gpo.gov/Adsys/pkg/F R-2012-01-26/pdf/2012-1010.pdf

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.



6071 ULTRA BREAD SLICE - Banana

>51% WHOLE GRAIN - 3.40z SBI CODE # - 6071

UPC ITEM# - 091464607102
Nutrition Facts ———"

. PRODUCT CONTRIBUTION
Serving Size 3.40z (96g)

Servings Per Container 1 GRAIN CREDIT: 20z grain equivalent
Amount Per Serving GRAMS OF FLOUR: 32g .
Calories 280 Calories from Fat 90 gﬁ:m: g'; \EA[{]';?CL:SDBAJN.;&BE

% Daily Value* : 15.7g

PERCENT OF TOTAL GRAINS THAT ARE WHOLE GRAIN: 51%

Total Fat10g 15% )
Saturated Fat 2g 9% DOES THIS PRODUCT QUALIFY AS WHOLE GRAIN RICH: Yes
Trans Fat Og e e
Polyunsaturated Fat 4.5g PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS
Monounsaturated Fat 3g . .

Cholesterol Omg 0% ® Qualifies as Whole Grain Rich

Sodium 220mg 9% ® Menu or Ala Carte

Potassium 130mg 2% ® 32.1% calories from fat, 6.4% calories from sat fat,

Total Carbohydrate 44g 15% 26% sugar by weight (35-10-30)

Dietary Fiber 2g 7% - — SESE—
Sugars 25g

Protein 5 SUGGESTED BID SPEC
s ; : . Ultra Banana Slice/6071: 70, 3.40z (96g), Frozen, IW, Thaw &

VitaminA 2% . Vitainin C 0% Serve, Contains zer/o trans-fat, 351%(Wi)ole Wheat Flour, Non-

Calcium 8% ° Iron 6%

Dairy, No artificial colors, flavors, or preservatives. Must conform
Thiamine 4% i Riboflavin 4% to USDA Child Nutrition Program specifications, and meet 20z
Niacin 4% ° Folate 0% grain equivalent. Student Preferred Brand Super Bakery Breakfast
m Bread SBI Code #6071, Must meet 32.1% or less calories from fat,

6.4% or less calories from saturated fat and 26% or less sugar by
weight, 2g fiber, 5g protein, <220mg sodium, >130mg potassium,

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED 8% Calcium, & 6% Iron. Made in the U.S.A., Peanut Free Product.

WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED Nutritional analysis required.
IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,
FOLIC ACID), WATER, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL,

BANANA PUREE, WHOLE EGG SOLIDS, MODIFIED CASE SPECS
CORN STARCH, DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDE, cs/ct 70
LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, CALCIUM case dimensions 18" L x 1275 Wx 5.5” H
ACID PYROPHOSPHATE), DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, case cube 0.73
VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, case weight 15.88 Ibs
DRY HONEY SOLIDS, DEXTROSE, XANTHAN GUM, cases per pallet 84
SPICE (CINNAMON), MILK. TiHi 7x12
shelf life frozen: 12 months / ambient: 5 days

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, SOY & MILK refrigerated: 10 days

/4/””,*)

www.superbakery.com PRESIDENT, SUPER BAKERY, INC.

Updated: 7.1.17



Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 bar(71g)
Serving Per Container

Aut Pe Sevn

Calories 290 Calories from Fat 80
% Daily Value’
Total Fat 99 14%
Saturated Fat 3g 15%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg 6%
Sodium 240mg 10%
Total Carbohydrates 47g 16%
Dietary Fiber 3g 14%
Sugars 229
Protein 5g
&SRR N B N R S SR R B
Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%
Iron 10%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet
Your daily value may be higher or lower depending on
your calorie needs

oog

BeneFIT Bars Oatmeal Chocolate Chip 2.5 oz

MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT CODE: 40401

Ingredients:

Whole wheat flour, sugar, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron,
thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), oats, chocolate chips (sugar,
unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, soy lecithin [an emulsifier], vanilla),
eggs, interesterified soybean oil, invert syrup, canola oil, molasses, whey,
baking powder (baking soda, sodium acid pyrophosphate, corn starch,
monocalcium phosphate), natural flavors, inulin, xanthan gum, salt.

Allergen Information:
Contains: Eggs, Milk, Wheat, Soy

Kosher Type:
OU - DAIRY

Child Nutrition Statement:

The listed serving size contains 35.93 creditable grains of which 23.95
are whole grains. This provides 2 servings of breads/grains under the
Child Nutrition Program using the 16g calculator.

Product Specifications:

Storage/ Handling:

Keep Frozen (0° F or below). Shelf life up to
eighteen months when unopened and stored
properly. When thawed at ambient temperature,
shelf life is one week. When stored in refrigerated
temperature, shelf life is 6 weeks.

Preparation Instruction:

1. Thaw and serve. 2.Place wrapped frozen
product into a heated holding cabinet at
approximately 150-160 degrees F. Frozen
product will need 1 hour to become fully heated
in the heating unit. Product will stay fresh 3 hours
in the unit.

UPC SCC/GTIN Case | Pack
073321404017 10073321404014 1 48
Case Dimensions
Case Case Case | Case [Net Weight| Gross
Length | Width | Height | Cube (Lbs) Weight (Lbs)
12.6875 | 7.3125 | 9.125 0.49 7.5 9
Pallet Dimensions
Pallet Tier Pallet High Pallet Count
20 7 140

| certify that the nutritional information contained on this page is true and correct
to the best of my knowledge.

Kathleen Wong
Research & Developmem Director

01/06/2020
J&J Snack Foods Corp.
6000 Central Highway, Pennsauken, NJ 08109



Pillsbury Maple Burst’'n (GMit 37732)

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 package (89g)
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 220

Calories from Fat €0
% Daily Value*

Total Fat &g 9%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol O0mg 0%

Sodium 130mg 5%

Total Carbohydrate 3%g 13%
Dietary Fiber 3g 12%
Sugars 129

Protein 4g

R e e e O e e B T R ey |

Vitamin A 0% . Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 2% . Iren 4%

“Percent Daily Values are bases on 3 2,000 calorie diet Your daiy values may be highar or
lowar CRpRnIING Of your Calore PaddS:

GENERAL MILLS
Convenience
& Foodservice

Pillsbury Strawberry Splash (GM# 37731)

Calonas 2.00 2,500
Total Fat Less Than 8% &g
Sat Fat Less Than 20 25
Choiastero Lass Than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less Than 2,400mg 2.400mg
Total Carsohydrate 3005 315y
Diatary Fider 25 20z

Ingredients: Water, Whole Wheat Flour,
Sugar, Brown Rice Flour, Canola Oil.
Contains less than 2% of: Fructose, Glycerin,
Leavening (potassium bicarbonate, sodium
aluminum phosphate, baking soda,
monocalcium phosphate), Maltodextrin, Egg
White, Salt, Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil,
Cellulose Gum, Natural Flavor, Butter Acids.

Servings Per Container

H Amount Per Serving

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 package (89g)

Calories 220
Calories from Fat 60
% Daily Value*
Total Fat &g 10%
Saturated Fat 0.5¢g 3%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 120mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate 40g 13%
Distary Fiber 3g 12%
Sugars 14g

Protein 4g

Vitamin A

0%

Vitamin C 0%

Caicium

2%

Iron 4%

“Peroent Daily Values are bases on a 2,000 caloria gist. Your daiy values may ba highat or
lower Sepending on your calong needs

Caones 2,500
Total Fat Lass Than 80g
Sat Fat Less Than 2%
Chostersl Lass Than 300my
Sodium Less Than 2,400mg
Totai Cartohyarate 375
Distary Fiver g

Ingredients: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Sugar,
Brown Rice Flour, Canola Oil. Contains less
than 2% of: Fructose, Glycerin, Leavening
(potassium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum
phosphate, baking soda, monocalcium
phosphate), Whole Grain Corn Flour, Egg White,
Salt, Cellulose Gum, Beet Powder, Radish Extract,
Paprika Extract and Spirulina Added for Color,
Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil, Natural Flavor,
Citric Acid, Nonfat Milk.




Dave’s Baking Company
NUTRITION & ANALYSIS SHEET

PRODUCT NAME: Twin Bar -Whole Grain
PRODUCT CODE: WG1001

PORTION SIZE: 2.65 0z. 75 gm

PACKED: 12

CASE NET WEIGHT: 12.2 Ibs

CASE DIMENSIONS: 14"x13"x10”

UPC CODE: 04198105012-1
PALLETIZING: Otie X7 hi

MEAL CONTRIBUTION:

EACH WHOLE GRAIN TWIN BAR PROVIDES: 2 servings of grain, contains
Minimum of 32 gm of wheat flour, minimum 51% of the flour as whole wheat.

INGREDIENTS:

Whole grain wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (contains niacin, reduced iron, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, vegetable oil (may contain 1 or more of the
following: cottonseed oil, soybean oil), sugar, nonfat milk, dextrose, egg yolk, soy flour,

baking powder, corn flour, salt, potato flour, lecithin, potassium sorbate, starch.

Contains:  Wheat, Egg, Soybean, Milk,

(Manufactured in a Peanut Free Plant)

Shelf life: 10 months frozen, 10 days room temp.
Serving directions: Thaw at room temperature 6 hours
Prior to serving

May be heated in warmer at 150 F.

Do not re-pack after heating. Do not re-freeze. Do not
refrigerate.

I certify that the above information is accurate at present on this
date.

Name: David Aframian Title: Vice President

Signature: Date: January 11, 2020

/

et 74

¢ ~ 4

< ] )
-

1168 26th Street, suite 463, Santa Monica, CA 90403 Tel 310-630-5873. Fax 310-630-5865

Nutritional Analysis

Per Serving (75 gm)

Basic Components

Calories 249

Protein 2.6 g

Carbohydrates 43 g

Dietary Fiber 2.7g

Sugar - Total 15¢

Fat - Total 7.3 g

Saturated Fat 0.8 g

Trans Fat 0 g

Cholesterol 14 mg

Vitamin AIU 01U

Vitamin C 0 mg

Calcium 4.5 mg

Iron 1.1 mg

Sodium 225 mg
Niacin 0.79 mg
Thiamin 0.15 mg
Riboflavin 0.18 mg

Calories from Fat 66




Walt-O-Meal pecia

A puffed toasted cereal in donut-shaped pieces with real honey. 6«

1oney Scooters . HNK 100 BP sugar per 1 oz eq grain serving. Low fat. Contains 13 essential
Sowl Pack vitamins & minerals. No artificial flavors or certified synthetic colors.
Pack & Size|9¢ / 1 oz Smart Snack Qualified. NO NUTS.
Meets K12 1 oz Equivalent Grain G
Case|27597 All Family Favorite
Only ég Sugar - CACFP Qualified
Case GTIN|1 00 42400 27597 5 Whole Grain Oat Flour 1st Ingredient C 2 5
Shipping Weight (Ibs.)|s.87 Smart Snack Qualified
1 bowl = 1 oz equivalent grain HDPE
Case Cube (cu. f#.)12.29 This Honey Scooters - Special Edition cereal contains 25% less sugar
Case Dimensions LxWxH (inches)|16.56 x 13 x 18.38 than our regular Honey Scooters cereal.

Pallet: Tier (Cases per layer)

9

No Artificial Flavors
No Certified Synthetic Colors

Pallet: Hi (Number of Layers)

2

No BHT
No High Fructose

Cases per pallet

8

No Nuts

Meets USDA Whole Grain Criteria

yes: 1st Ingredient = Whole
Grain Oat Flour

Allergens Present

Wheat

Country of Origin

USA

Actual Bowl Pack Lid pictured below

- Malt OMeal

Nutritioﬁ
Facts

Serving size

1 bowl (28g)

Calories
per serving

110

vin|
Total Fat 1.5¢

Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 170mg 7%

Vitamin D 0% e Calcium 10% » Iron 25% « Potassium 0%  Thiamin 40%
Niacin 8% » Vitamin B6 10% « Folate 25mcg DFE (15mcg folic acid
Pantothenic Acid 10% « Phosphorus 8% Magnesium 6% * Zinc 15%

oz equivalent grain 1oz
% Whole Grain 90%
5 necia |
r < 6.99g non-creditable grains per 1 N
Edition oz
<150 calories v
< 35% calories from fat v
< 10% calories from saturated fat v
Ameu < 35% sugar by weight v
Total Carbohydrate 22¢ 8%
Dietary Fiber 29 % 0g trans fat per serving v
Total Sugars 69
Incl. 69 Added Sugars  11% Smart Snack Qualified v
Protein 3g
Shelf Life (days) 365
) 6%
Kosher Symbolh @

Ingredients: Whole Grain Oat Flour, Sugar, Wheat Starch, Honey, Salt, Calcium Carbonate, Trisodium Phosphate, Caramel Color,
Molasses, Natural Flavor. Vitamins and Minerals: Ferric Orthophosphate (source of iron), Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), Zin¢ Oxide,
Thiamin Mononitrate (Vitamin B1), Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin BS), Pyridoxine Hydrochioride (Vitamin B6), Folic Acid

CONTAINS WHEAT.

0"

gt

4

Calories per serving 110
1 BOWL = 1 0Z EQUIVALENT GRAIN Total Fat 1.59
%St BRANDS Sodium 170
o
Total Carbs 22g
I | ” “Il Dietary Fiber 29
Sugar 6
00"27597''" g ° :




Dave’s Baking Company
NUTRITION & ANALYSIS SHEET

PRODUCT NAME:  Whole Grain Chocolate Chip Muffin

PRODUCT CODE: WG825

PORTION SIZE: 3.150z. 90 gm

PACKED: 60

CASE NET WEIGHT: 11.8 Ibs

CASE DIMENSIONS: 16"x12"x7”

UPC CODE: 04198100825-8

PALLETIZING: 10 tie X 10 hi

MEAL CONTRIBUTION:

EACH WHOLE GRAIN CHOCOLATE CHIP MUFFIN PROVIDES: 2 serving of grain,
contains minimum 32 gm flour, minimum 51% of the flour as whole wheat.

INGREDIENTS:

Whole grain wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (contains niacin, reduced iron, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, eggs, unsweetened applesauce, sugar,
vegetable oil (soybean), chocolate chip, nonfat milk, baking powder, salt.

Nutritional Analysis
Per Sewinj (90 gm)
Basic Components
Calories 227

Shelf life: 10 months frozen, 10 days room temp. Protein 3.9 g
Serving directions: Thaw at room temperature 6 hours Carbohydrates 39.5g
Prior to serving Distary Fibar = 1.0
May be heated in warmer at 150 F. Sugar - Total 1759

Do not re-pack after heating. Do not re-freeze. Do not Fat—Toial 09
Saturated Fat 0.9 g

Contains: Wheat, [Egg, Soybean, Milk,
(Manufactured in a Peanut Free Plant)

refrigerate.
eirigarate Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 30 mg
Vitamin A IlU 44 |U
| certify that the above information is accurate at present on this Vitamin C 0.9 mg _
date. Calcium 4 mg_
: . . . | 0.9
Name: David Aframian Title: Vice President srgzium T195 mg
. Niacin 1.9 mg
Signature: Date: January 11, 2020 Thiamin 0.19 mg
o / Riboflavin 0.15 mg
'y S A
s «1[ — -,.45'—(;»—- = Calories from Fat 54

1158 26th Street, suite 463, Santa Monica, CA 90403 Tel 310-630-5873. Fax 310-630-5865



Dave’s Baking Company
NUTRITION & ANALYSIS SHEET

PRODUCT NAME:

PRODUCT CODE: WG829
PORTION SIZE: 3.15 0z. 90 gm
PACKED: 60

CASE NET WEIGHT: 11.8 Ibs

CASE DIMENSIONS: 16"x12"x7”
UPC CODE: 04198100829-6
PALLETIZING: 10 tie X 10 hi

MEAL CONTRIBUTION:

EACH WHOLE GRAIN BLUEBERRY MUFFIN PROVIDES: 2 serving of grain,
contains minimum 32 gm flour, minimum 51% of the flour as whole wheat, ' cup

fruit.

INGREDIENTS:

Whole grain wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (contains niacin, reduced iron, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, eggs, unsweetened applesauce, blueberries,

Whole Grain Blueberry Muffin

sugar, vegetable oil (soybean), nonfat milk, baking powder, salt.

Contains: Wheat, Egg, Soybean, Milk,
(Manufactured in a Peanut Free Plant)

Shelf life: 10 months frozen, 10 days room temp.
Serving directions: Thaw at room temperature 6 hours
Prior to serving

May be heated in warmer at 150 F.

Do not re-pack after heating. Do not re-freeze. Do not
refrigerate.

| certify that the above information is accurate at present on this
date.
Name: David Aframian Title: Vice President

Signature:

/

Date: January 11, 2020

Nutritional Analysis
Per Servian (90 @)

Basic Components

Calories 223

Protein 3.9g

Carbohydrates 38.5 g

Dietary Fiber 3.3 g

Sugar - Total 16.5g

Fat — Total 6 g

Saturated Fat 0.9 g

TransFat 0 g

Cholesterol 30 mg

Vitamin AIU 52 |U

Vitamin C 1.2 mg

Calcium 8.5 mg

Iron 1.1 mg

Sodium 115 mg
Niacin 1.9 mg
Thiamin 0.19 mg
Riboflavin 0.15 mg

Calories from Fat 54

1158 26th Street, suite 463, Santa Monica, CA 90403 Tel 310-630-6873. Fax 310 630-5965




BUENAVISTA

Date: 1/1/20
Superseding: 1/1/19

WG Sweet Potato Chocolate Chip Muffin Top, 3.20z, IW

Buena Vista Food Products, 823 W. 8th Street, Azusa, CA 91702 626.815.8859
Buena Vista is a Peanut Free and Tree Nut free facility.

Product Information

Product Name:

WG Sweet Potato Chocolate Chip Muffin Top, 3.20z, IW

Item Number:

63218

USDA Meal Contribution/Formulation Statement:

GRAINS

Does product meet Whole Grain Rich criteria? (at least 50%
or 1st ingredient?)

Yes, Whole Wheat

Does product contain non-creditable grains?

Yes, Corn Starch (1.1g)

Contains: Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soy

Grain Crediting by Weight: 2.0 0z eq.

Gram Standard of Creditable

Grams of Creditable Grain
ipti C /| | ient? Creditable Amount (A/B
Description of Creditable Grai ingredient ingredient per Portion? (A) | Grain per oz equivalent? (B) (A/8)
Whole Wheat Flour 16.48 16g 1.03
Enriched Wheat Flour 15.78 16 g 0.98
Total Creditable Amount By Weight: 2.0 oz grain eq. 2.01 0z

Grain Crediting by Exhibit A: 1.5 oz eq.

Exhibit A: Group (A-1) Description of Product R Weight of one ounce equivalent as listed in SP-30-2012 (B)
purchased (A)
Group D Muffin 3202 2.00z.
Whole Grain Grams per serving: 16.48 (3.20z/200z=16=150zeq.)
Packaging
Units per Case: 120 units/cs
Case Cube: 1.54 fA3
Case Gross Weight: 254#
24

Case Net Weight:

Case Dimensions (in):

16.375x 12.625 x 12.875

Pallet Tie:

8x6

GTIN-12 Code:

0711341632187

Case/Pack Coding System Example:

Manufacture Date/Juli

an Date/Year (MD/51/20)

Serving Recommendation:

Thaw at room temperature 2-3 hours before service.

Storage Requirements:

Store Frozen at 0°F

Shelf Life:

12 Months Froz

en / 3 Days Ambient

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON (REDUCED IRON), THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC
ACID], SWEET POTATOES, CANOLA OIL, CHOCOLATE DROPS, EGGS, SWEET WHEY, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, BAKING POWDER, SALT, NATURAL VANILLA FLAVOR.,

Baked Nutritional Information:

| certify the above is true and correct.

L -,?1/1/\3—"“
Laura Trujillo, RD, SNS
President, Buena Vista Foods

"y Amountiserving % Daify Value' Amountiserving % Daily Value'
%‘SA l Nutrition Total Fatbg 10% Tota Carbohydrate 4% 16%
: Saturated Fat 2 10%  Dietary Fiber 29 Th
Facts
pe——— Trans Fat (g Total Sugars 19
servings per container - :
Seningsize [ g) Cholestrol 20mg T |@des159Added Sugars 0%
= ‘ - Sodium 300mg 13% Protein4g
d ;r::s 26 ViarinD Omcg 0% » Caum Z8mg 2% + Fon 2ng 10%
PaEAeg Potassum 134mg 2%
The % Daiy Value el you how much a nurientin & serving offood contrbutes to 2 daly diet. 2000
calonies 3 3y ' used for general nutrbion advice




S — iy Land O Lakes® String Cheese is the perfect individually wrapped
l_ﬂ"D : I_AKES ready-to-serve, kid-pleasing protein for meals and snacks. 168/1 oz
packages. Meal Contribution Credit per serving: 1 M/MA.
FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 59701000034500

Nutrition - Per 100g Nutrition Facts

Atided Ssgars o8 1 servings per container

EmAD s e Serving size 1 0z (28g)

Moisture S51g

Sodium 698 mg Amount per serving

Potassium 188 mg .

Phosphorus 548 mg Calories 80

Iron 0.2 mg % Daily Value*

Calcium 696 mg Total Fat 6g 8%

Ash 48 Saturated Fat 4g 20%

Cholesterol 64 mg Trans Fat Og

Trans Fatty Acid EY Cholesterol 20mg 7%

Polyunsaturated Fat lg Sodium 200mg 9%

Monounsaturated Fat 6g Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%

Saturated Fat 13g Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Fat 21g Total Sugars 1g

Total Sugar 28 Includes Og Added Sugars 0%

Dietary Fiber Og Protein 6g 12%

Carbohydrates 6g

Protein 22g —

Calories 296 keal Vitaniin D Omcg e
Calcium 198mg 15%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 55mg 2%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrientin a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164
Phone: 1-800-328-1322 Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com Website: www.landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose.
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